UCU FE K1317_2

Are you prepared to take industrial action consisting of strike action?

Final Report - 19/10/2018

Region

Abingdon & Witney College
Activate Learning

Barking and Dagenham College
Barnet and Southgate College
Barnsley College

Bath College

Birmingham Metropolitan College
Bishop Auckland College
Blackburn College

Blackpool & The Fylde College
Bolton College

Bournemouth & Poole College
Bracknell and Wokingham College
Bradford College

Bridgwater and Taunton College
Brockenhurst College
Brooklands College

Brooksby Melton College
Buckinghamshire College Group
Bury College

Chesterfield College

City College Plymouth

City Lit

City of Bristol College

City of Liverpool College

City of Wolverhampton College
Cleveland College of Art and Design
Colchester Institute College
Cornwall College

Coventry College

Darlington College

Derby College

Derwentside College

DN Colleges Group

Dudley College

Ealing, Hammersmith & West London College

East Durham College

East Kent Colleges Group

East Riding College

East Sussex College Group

Exeter College

Farnborough College of Technology
Gloucestershire College

Greater Brighton Metropolitan College
Hadlow College Group

Halesowen College

Harlow College

Hartlepool College

Havant & South Downs College
Havering College

HCUC, Harrow College & Uxbridge College
Heart of Worcestershire College
Herefordshire & Ludlow College
Herefordshire College of Art

Mailedout Yes

81
120
116
144
139

64
205

41
267
186

83
118

76
333
142

61

36

48

56
144
106
167
120
234
192
112

53
134
227
115

68
145

55
129
149
141

72
166

75
181
149

39
100
155
119

45
132

70
189

84
136

74

42

22

20
33
16
37
35
32
28
5
68
30
21
32
8
171
56
11
9
14
16
59
23
60
40
90
61
43
3
39
65
43
13
44
3
34
24
63
11
20
24
74
25
4
27
32
28
4
44
8
39
33
22
20
6
2

No Blank Spoilt
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%Yes
71.4%
100.0%
72.7%
90.2%
94.6%
86.5%
73.7%
71.4%
84.0%
83.3%
95.5%
80.0%
38.1%
89.1%
83.6%
73.3%
100.0%
82.4%
100.0%
95.2%
74.2%
82.2%
90.9%
90.0%
91.0%
89.6%
75.0%
97.5%
92.9%
87.8%
100.0%
91.7%
75.0%
87.2%
70.6%
90.0%
100.0%
80.0%
82.8%
90.2%
65.8%
57.1%
93.1%
88.9%
90.3%
100.0%
75.9%
47.1%
72.2%
80.5%
84.6%
83.3%
85.7%
66.7%

%No Turnout

28.6%
0.0%
27.3%
9.8%
5.4%
13.5%
26.3%
28.6%
16.0%
16.7%
4.5%
20.0%
61.9%
10.9%
16.4%
26.7%
0.0%
17.6%
0.0%
4.8%
25.8%
17.8%
9.1%
10.0%
9.0%
10.4%
25.0%
2.5%
7.1%
12.2%
0.0%
8.3%
25.0%
12.8%
29.4%
10.0%
0.0%
20.0%
17.2%
9.8%
34.2%
42.9%
6.9%
11.1%
9.7%
0.0%
24.1%
52.9%
27.8%
19.5%
15.4%
16.7%
14.3%
33.3%

28
33
23
41
37
37
38
7
81
36
22
40
22
192
68
15
9
17
16
62
31
73
44
100
67
48
4
40
70
49
13
48
4
39
34
70
11
25
29
82
38
7
29
36
31
4
59
17
54
41
26
25
7
3

%Turnout
34.6%
27.5%
19.8%
28.5%
26.6%
57.8%
18.5%
17.1%
30.3%
19.4%
26.5%
33.9%
28.9%
57.7%
47.9%
24.6%
25.0%
35.4%
28.6%
43.1%
29.2%
43.7%
36.7%
42.7%
34.9%
42.9%

7.5%
29.9%
30.8%
42.6%
19.1%
33.1%

7.3%
30.2%
22.8%
49.6%
15.3%
15.1%
38.7%
45.3%
25.5%
17.9%
29.0%
23.2%
26.1%

8.9%
44.7%
24.3%
28.6%
48.8%
19.1%
33.8%
16.7%
13.6%



Hopwood Hall College

Hugh Baird College

Isle of Wight College

Kendal College

Kensington and Chelsea College
Lakes College West Cumbria
Lancaster & Morecambe College
Leeds City College

Leicester College

Lincoln College

London South East Colleges
Mid Kent College

Morley College

Moulton College

New City College Group

New College Durham

New College Stamford

New College Swindon

Newcastle and Stafford Colleges Group
North Warwickshire and South Leicestershire College

Northampton College
Nottingham College

Oldham College

Petroc

Plumpton College

Richmond Upon Thames College

Solihull College & University Centre
South & City College Birmingham and Bournville College

South Devon College
South Essex College

South Gloucestershire and Stroud College

South Thames College Group
Southport College

St Helens College Group
Stanmore College
Stephenson College
Stockton Riverside College
Strode College

Swindon College

Tameside College

The Guildford College Group
The Trafford College Group
The Working Men's College
Truro & Penwith College
Walsall College

Warrington & Vale Royal College
Warwickshire College Group
West Thames College
Weymouth College

Wigan and Leigh College
Wiltshire College

Wirral Metropolitan College
Yeovil College

70
77
61
84
63
52
39
231
183
108
121
140
77
32
402
107
39
74
112
111
127
310
96
68
37
68
208
349
126
152
132
213
66
114
30
37
102
78
31
64
58
165
38
124
116
170
232
48
72
49
118
86
67

12
28

27
15
10
11
55
60
11
23
19
23

114
19
10
31
26
17
29

124
25
32

23
45
126
30
20
34
69
15
28

13
27

~

64

31
13
25
57
21
17

41
38
18
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75.0%
96.6%
69.2%
87.1%
100.0%
83.3%
91.7%
87.3%
92.3%
64.7%
85.2%
76.0%
71.9%
75.0%
83.2%
73.1%
76.9%
77.5%
92.9%
70.8%
70.7%
93.9%
89.3%
91.4%
75.0%
88.5%
78.9%
88.7%
78.9%
90.9%
87.2%
89.6%
88.2%
93.3%
90.0%
60.0%
76.5%
77.1%
90.0%
87.5%
75.0%
95.5%
100.0%
81.6%
72.2%
89.3%
79.2%
100.0%
89.5%
81.8%
74.5%
97.4%
85.7%

25.0%
3.4%
30.8%
12.9%
0.0%
16.7%
8.3%
12.7%
7.7%
35.3%
14.8%
24.0%
28.1%
25.0%
16.8%
26.9%
23.1%
22.5%
7.1%
29.2%
29.3%
6.1%
10.7%
8.6%
25.0%
11.5%
21.1%
11.3%
21.1%
9.1%
12.8%
10.4%
11.8%
6.7%
10.0%
40.0%
23.5%
22.9%
10.0%
12.5%
25.0%
4.5%
0.0%
18.4%
27.8%
10.7%
20.8%
0.0%
10.5%
18.2%
25.5%
2.6%
14.3%

16
29
13
31
15
12
12
63
65
17
27
25
32

137
26
13
40
28
24
41

132
28
35

26
57
142
38
22
39
77
17
30
10

17
35
10

67

39
18
28
72
21
19
11
55
39
21

22.9%
37.7%
21.3%
36.9%
23.8%
23.1%
30.8%
27.3%
35.5%
15.7%
22.3%
17.9%
41.6%
12.5%
34.1%
24.3%
33.3%
54.1%
25.0%
21.6%
32.3%
42.6%
29.2%
51.5%
21.6%
38.2%
27.4%
40.7%
30.2%
14.5%
29.5%
36.2%
25.8%
26.3%
33.3%
13.5%
16.7%
44.9%
32.3%
12.5%
13.8%
40.6%
21.1%
31.5%
15.5%
16.5%
31.0%
43.8%
26.4%
22.4%
46.6%
45.3%
31.3%



