## **UCU FE K1317\_2**

## Are you prepared to take industrial action consisting of strike action?

Final Report - 19/10/2018

Region	Mailedout	Yes	Nο	Blank	Spoilt	%Yes	%No	Turnout	%Turnout
Abingdon & Witney College	81	20	8	0	0	71.4%	28.6%	28	34.6%
Activate Learning	120	33	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	33	27.5%
Barking and Dagenham College	116	16	6	1	0	72.7%	27.3%	23	19.8%
Barnet and Southgate College	144	37	4	0	0	90.2%	9.8%	41	28.5%
Barnsley College	139	35	2	0	0	94.6%	5.4%	37	26.6%
Bath College	64	32	5	0	0	86.5%	13.5%	37	57.8%
Birmingham Metropolitan College	205	28	10	0	0	73.7%	26.3%	38	18.5%
Bishop Auckland College	41	5	2	0	0	71.4%	28.6%	7	17.1%
Blackburn College	267	68	13	0	0	84.0%	16.0%	81	30.3%
Blackpool & The Fylde College	186	30	6	0	0	83.3%	16.7%	36	19.4%
Bolton College	83	21	1	0	0	95.5%	4.5%	22	26.5%
Bournemouth & Poole College	118	32	8	0	0	80.0%	20.0%	40	33.9%
Bracknell and Wokingham College	76	8	13	0	1	38.1%	61.9%	22	28.9%
Bradford College	333	171	21	0	0	89.1%	10.9%	192	57.7%
Bridgwater and Taunton College	142	56	11	0	1	83.6%	16.4%	68	47.9%
Brockenhurst College	61	11	4	0	0	73.3%	26.7%	15	24.6%
Brooklands College	36	9	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	9	25.0%
Brooksby Melton College	48	14	3	0	0	82.4%	17.6%	17	35.4%
Buckinghamshire College Group	56	16	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	16	28.6%
Bury College	144	59	3	0	0	95.2%	4.8%	62	43.1%
Chesterfield College	106	23	8	0	0	74.2%	25.8%	31	29.2%
City College Plymouth	167	60	13	0	0	82.2%	17.8%	73	43.7%
City Lit	120	40	4	0	0	90.9%	9.1%	44	36.7%
City of Bristol College	234	90	10	0	0	90.0%	10.0%	100	42.7%
City of Liverpool College	192	61	6	0	0	91.0%	9.0%	67	34.9%
City of Wolverhampton College	112	43	5	0	0	89.6%	10.4%	48	42.9%
Cleveland College of Art and Design	53	3	1	0	0	75.0%	25.0%	4	7.5%
Colchester Institute College	134	39	1	0	0	97.5%	2.5%	40	29.9%
Cornwall College	227	65	5	0	0	92.9%	7.1%	70	30.8%
Coventry College	115	43	6	0	0	87.8%	12.2%	49	42.6%
Darlington College	68	13	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	13	19.1%
Derby College	145	44	4	0	0	91.7%	8.3%	48	33.1%
Derwentside College	55	3	1	0	0	75.0%	25.0%	4	7.3%
DN Colleges Group	129	34	5	0	0	87.2%	12.8%	39	30.2%
Dudley College	149	24	10	0	0	70.6%	29.4%	34	22.8%
Ealing, Hammersmith & West London College	141	63	7	0	0	90.0%	10.0%	70	49.6%
East Durham College	72	11	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	11	15.3%
East Kent Colleges Group	166	20	5	0	0	80.0%	20.0%	25	15.1%
East Riding College	75	24	5	0	0	82.8%	17.2%	29	38.7%
East Sussex College Group	181	74	8	0	0	90.2%	9.8%	82	45.3%
Exeter College	149	25	13	0	0	65.8%	34.2%	38	25.5%
Farnborough College of Technology	39	4	3	0	0	57.1%	42.9%	7	17.9%
Gloucestershire College	100	27	2	0	0	93.1%	6.9%	29	29.0%
Greater Brighton Metropolitan College	155	32	4	0	0	88.9%	11.1%	36	23.2%
Hadlow College Group	119	28	3	0	0	90.3%	9.7%	31	26.1%
Halesowen College	45	4	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	4	8.9%
Harlow College	132	44	14	1	0	75.9%	24.1%	59	44.7%
Hartlepool College	70	8	9	0	0	47.1%	52.9%	17	24.3%
Havant & South Downs College	189	39	15	0	0	72.2%	27.8%	54	28.6%
Havering College	84	33	8	0	0	80.5%	19.5%	41	48.8%
HCUC, Harrow College & Uxbridge College	136	22	4	0	0	84.6%	15.4%	26	19.1%
Heart of Worcestershire College	74	20	4	0	1	83.3%	16.7%	25	33.8%
Herefordshire & Ludlow College	42	6	1	0	0	85.7%	14.3%	7	16.7%
Herefordshire College of Art	22	2	1	0	0	66.7%	33.3%	3	13.6%

Hopwood Hall College	70	12	4	0	0	75.0%	25.0%	16	22.9%
Hugh Baird College	77	28	1	0	0	96.6%	3.4%	29	37.7%
Isle of Wight College	61	9	4	0	0	69.2%	30.8%	13	21.3%
Kendal College	84	27	4	0	0	87.1%	12.9%	31	36.9%
Kensington and Chelsea College	63	15	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	15	23.8%
Lakes College West Cumbria	52	10	2	0	0	83.3%	16.7%	12	23.1%
Lancaster & Morecambe College	39	11	1	0	0	91.7%	8.3%	12	30.8%
Leeds City College	231	55	8	0	0	87.3%	12.7%	63	27.3%
Leicester College	183	60	5	0	0	92.3%	7.7%	65	35.5%
Lincoln College	108	11	6	0	0	64.7%	35.3%	17	15.7%
London South East Colleges	121	23	4	0	0	85.2%	14.8%	27	22.3%
Mid Kent College	140	19	6	0	0	76.0%	24.0%	25	17.9%
Morley College	77	23	9	0	0	71.9%	28.1%	32	41.6%
Moulton College	32	3	1	0	0	75.0%	25.0%	4	12.5%
New City College Group	402	114	23	0	0	83.2%	16.8%	137	34.1%
New College Durham	107	19	7	0	0	73.1%	26.9%	26	24.3%
New College Stamford	39	10	3	0	0	76.9%	23.1%	13	33.3%
New College Swindon	74	31	9	0	0	77.5%	22.5%	40	54.1%
Newcastle and Stafford Colleges Group	112	26	2	0	0	92.9%	7.1%	28	25.0%
North Warwickshire and South Leicestershire College	111	17	7	0	0	70.8%	29.2%	24	21.6%
Northampton College	127	29	12	0	0	70.7%	29.3%	41	32.3%
Nottingham College	310	124	8	0	0	93.9%	6.1%	132	42.6%
Oldham College	96	25	3	0	0	89.3%	10.7%	28	29.2%
Petroc	68	32	3	0	0	91.4%	8.6%	35	51.5%
Plumpton College	37	6	2	0	0	75.0%	25.0%	8	21.6%
Richmond Upon Thames College	68	23	3	0	0	88.5%	11.5%	26	38.2%
Solihull College & University Centre	208	45	12	0	0	78.9%	21.1%	57	27.4%
South & City College Birmingham and Bournville College	349	126	16	0	0	88.7%	11.3%	142	40.7%
South Devon College	126	30	8	0	0	78.9%	21.1%	38	30.2%
South Essex College	152	20	2	0	0	90.9%	9.1%	22	14.5%
South Gloucestershire and Stroud College	132	34	5	0	0	87.2%	12.8%	39	29.5%
South Thames College Group	213	69	8	0	0	89.6%	10.4%	77	36.2%
Southport College	66	15	2	0	0	88.2%	11.8%	17	25.8%
St Helens College Group	114	28	2	0	0	93.3%	6.7%	30	26.3%
Stanmore College	30	9	1	0	0	90.0%	10.0%	10	33.3%
Stephenson College	30 37	3	2	0	0	60.0%	40.0%	5	13.5%
Stockton Riverside College	102	3 13	4	0	0	76.5%	23.5%	5 17	16.7%
Strode College	78	27	8	0	0	70.3%	22.9%	35	44.9%
	76 31	9	1	0	0	90.0%	10.0%	10	32.3%
Swindon College				_	_				
Tameside College	64	7	1	0	0	87.5%	12.5%	8	12.5%
The Guildford College Group	58	6	2	0	0	75.0%	25.0%	8	13.8%
The Trafford College Group	165	64	3	0	0	95.5%	4.5%	67	40.6%
The Working Men's College	38	8	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	8	21.1%
Truro & Penwith College	124	31	7	1	0	81.6%	18.4%	39	31.5%
Walsall College	116	13	5	0	0	72.2%	27.8%	18	15.5%
Warrington & Vale Royal College	170	25	3	0	0	89.3%	10.7%	28	16.5%
Warwickshire College Group	232	57	15	0	0	79.2%	20.8%	72	31.0%
West Thames College	48	21	0	0	0	100.0%	0.0%	21	43.8%
Weymouth College	72	17	2	0	0	89.5%	10.5%	19	26.4%
Wigan and Leigh College	49	9	2	0	0	81.8%	18.2%	11	22.4%
Wiltshire College	118	41	14	0	0	74.5%	25.5%	55	46.6%
Wirral Metropolitan College	86	38	1	0	0	97.4%	2.6%	39	45.3%
Yeovil College	67	18	3	0	0	85.7%	14.3%	21	31.3%